In aceardance with

Rufes 6.2, 6.3 &6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insalvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

| i

COMPANIES HOUSE
| GIT IO TR Y g
AR O

A27 15/03/2018 #206
COMPANIES HOUSE

| WU YT IO M AR NN w1 vm s o v
*AT14UNTF*

A21 06/03/2018 #288
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

o7 1 folsofo]8

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

[ Talk Financial Solutions Limited

bold black capitals.

[

2 |

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s}

Myles

Surname

Jacobson

3 |

Liquidator's address

Building name/number

[Gabfe House

Street | 239 Regents Park Road
|
Post town [ London
County/Region l
et N T
Country

4 |

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

© Other liguidator
Use this section 1o tell us about

Surmame

another liguidator.

5 |

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number

@ Other liquidator
Usa this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

[rrrrrr

Country

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

6 Date of statement of affairs
ot B b [2foife
7 Statement of affairs

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence “\

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

ol_[_f—l— 1 s

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, byt if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible o searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| County/Region

[m‘

(020) 8371 5000

]’Ttlephem

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

[ | isa Pollack (& Where to send

croamute Streets SPW You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Adress

i Gable House The Redistrar of Companies, Companies House,

[ 239 Regents Park Road Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.

[ DX 33050 Cardiff.

[P‘”' "™ London

:: WEFFITI?FI? n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov,uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Talk Financial Solutions Limited

on the 8 February 2018 the date of the opinion formed by the liquidator under
section 95 of the Insolvency Act 1986

f“

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in thié\ Statement of Affairs are true.

Myies Jacobson\ quwdator

ull Name
Signed .y 15\ e
Dated 8 February 2018 \

L




Talk Financial Solutions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 February 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged asssets:
Cash at Bank { 12.80 12.80
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors T 12.80

Signature 5 ll \/ Date & ('b\k §

\ ii L M&\“&&;\ b\"h




Talk Financial Solutions Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 February 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12.80
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
B NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 12.80
Debts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
12.80
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) . NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 12.80
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges 12.80
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NI
Total assets avaiiable to unsecured creditors 12.80
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 83,104.10
83,104.10
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (83,091.30}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - T T T T (83,001.30)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
S o100
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (83,092.30)

\
Signature e ;\\ A Date @&'L\N\

e RS A Yot




¥1:9¢ 910z Arerugay g0

B0'GL0Z 1IBA TOS Sdi g€ jo | efed
w\}/ J,_v o \ ) anjeubig

e \m

{
oLrol'ea Buijejo] saLug ¢
00°000'08 197 9108 'voidweyinog ‘asol) (pey LE B6ag ueng 1y 008D
rezLL'Z dS6 2X3 “1ejaxd ‘aueT uopAyY ‘asnoy I seUAd ELIOJIA [00dIaAI7] T0ne]
9Z' 166 110 ¥24D ‘HIpJeD ‘99rld uelezZ)id 0L ‘UNoD Xouy 'AIsAcoay 1ge(] pajiL] A)etoos aoueRINSSY |esauan ¥ |eba 0012
3 $SaIppyY aweN A3y

siojipai) Auedwo) - g
pajwiIT suolnjog [eldueuly Jjel
MdS sisans



¥1:91 810 Aeruged g0 60'61L0Z "PA TOS Sdl / £ 4o z abed

M& 2] 9 me L OSR Y / ~1 emmeuBis

00'0 000 000 Buyelo] seinug o

. Jle0L 3 osasun 3J81d $saippy sweN Aoy

s10)0a1q ® Seakojdwz - sio)pairy Auedwo) - Lg
PajULIT] suonnjos [eueuly ey
i MdS sj1eang



t1:91 810z Aeruge po 60°S10Z 1BA DS Sdl “ ¢ P ¢ oBey
ANy L 7

RGN # N aimeubig

00°0 Buyjeyo), sapuz 0

3 SSIIPPY aweN Aoy

$10}|pal19) JaWNSUoY) - sioypesr Auedwo) - zg
pajwy suonnjog [e1oueuld yjeL
MdS slaang



S 8102 Arenugsd g0

0L0Z 18A TOS SdI L jo | sbed
1
3 ,f 3/ S st R Y aineublg
7
00'0 00’} i o0l Bujjejo} saujg AeuipiQ |
000 00°'L I 00t Aseulpio OHY 9HE ‘Yinowawnog ‘enuday spueiybiig g1 NOS AN JN  00SH
sareys anjep
dnpred dnpsjedJ0'oN  [ewlwoN adA) $821ppY aweN Aoy
siapjoyaseys - 9

pajWI] SuokN|Og [eloueULg NleL
MdS sjeang



